
Muhlenberg (2-4) -vs- Union (N.Y.) (1-5)
3/7/2026 at Schenectady, N.Y. (Frank Bailey Field)

 
 

 
 
Muhlenberg Goals: Luc Belvill (2); Flynn Decker (1); Aidan Fairweather (1); Connor Sutton (1) 
Assists: Ryan Schmitz (1); Connor Sutton (1) 
 
Union (N.Y.) Goals: Walker Popko (4); Mac McGovern (3); Hayden Caulkins (2); Luke Allen (1); John Sula (1); Brendan Powers (1) 
Assists: Garrett Salit (3); Jack Lucey (1); Emmett Lyne (1); Mekhi Taylor (1); Bo Bensley (1); John Sula (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Frank Bailey Field
Penalties: Jack Lucey 2nd/04:37; Thomas Olifiers 4th/13:48
Officials: Steve Sheridan

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 211

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Muhlenberg 1 3 0 1 5
Union (N.Y.) 2 3 3 4 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Muhlenberg 5 8 14 9 36
Union (N.Y.) 14 10 10 16 50

Shots On Goal
Muhlenberg 4 3 5 8 20
Union (N.Y.) 7 7 6 9 29

Saves
Muhlenberg 5 4 3 5 17
Union (N.Y.) 3 0 5 7 15

Turnovers
Muhlenberg 8 6 4 5 23
Union (N.Y.) 6 4 3 5 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Muhlenberg
7-
10 6-6 4-5 6-8 23-29

Union (N.Y.) 4-6 6-7 6-6 7-8 23-27

Ground Balls
Muhlenberg 5 10 10 6 31
Union (N.Y.) 11 9 6 12 38

Face Offs
Muhlenberg 1 2 2 1 6
Union (N.Y.) 3 4 2 5 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Muhlenberg 0 1 0 0 0-1
Union (N.Y.) 0 0 0 1 0-1



Muhlenberg 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Daniel Friedel 0 0 0 8 1 3 0 - -
5 Jace Riley Day 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
8 Parker Kusko 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -
10 Flynn Decker 1 0 1 6 0 2 1 - -
12 Chase Kusko 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 - -
14 Luc Belvill 2 0 2 6 1 1 0 - -
17 Jack Paris 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
18 Patrick Staker 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
27 Aidan Fairweather 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
32 Brendan Boyd 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
6 Ryan Schmitz 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -
9 Charlie Lowery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Thomas Olifiers 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Trey Marcinko 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Michael Drago 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5-16 -
26 Peter Boyd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Jacob Apat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Drew Pravlik 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
35 Ryan Neal 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
38 Owen Kissinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
40 Paul Salerno 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
41 Connor Sutton 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 - -
45 Seth Frankford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
47 Charlie Falk 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
77 Mark Ruggiero 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
96 Liam McMunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 2 7 36 31 23 6 6-20
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Jace Riley Day 60:00 12 17 L



Union (N.Y.) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Nick Lynch 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
6 Chris Weitzel 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
9 Emmett Lyne 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
10 Garrett Salit 0 3 3 6 1 0 0 - -
11 Mekhi Taylor 0 1 1 4 3 0 1 - -
16 Luke Allen 1 0 1 6 1 0 1 - -
27 Mac McGovern 3 0 3 6 1 4 0 - -
28 Kyle Goodwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Luke Foster 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
44 Walker Popko 4 0 4 8 3 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - -
1 Luke Tranter 0 0 0 2 10 1 0 14-20 -

2 Jack Lucey 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
3 Hayden Caulkins 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
4 Josh Robertson 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
7 Drew Laubenstein 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Conrad Langenhagen 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
14 Bo Bensley 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Owen Faldi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Charlie Kantaros 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Mike Wall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 John Sula 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 - -
25 Brendan Powers 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
29 Matt McKenzie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Christian Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Jack Roycroft 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 8 20 50 38 18 8 14-20
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Nick Lynch 60:00 5 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MUHL UNION
1st 10:59 Mac McGovern (3) Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:17 Aidan Fairweather (7) Ryan Schmitz 1 1
1st 02:17 John Sula (1) Jack Lucey 1 2
2nd 13:37 Flynn Decker (9) Unassisted 2 2
2nd 11:15 Walker Popko (16) Mekhi Taylor 2 3
2nd 08:16 Walker Popko (17) Garrett Salit 2 4
2nd 06:08 Walker Popko (18) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 03:50 Luc Belvill (11) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 00:05 Luc Belvill (12) Connor Sutton 4 5
3rd 06:32 Brendan Powers (6) Bo Bensley 4 6
3rd 04:35 Walker Popko (19) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 02:22 Mac McGovern (4) John Sula 4 8
4th 13:48 Mac McGovern (5) Unassisted 4 9
4th 12:45 Hayden Caulkins (2) Emmett Lyne 4 10
4th 12:29 Luke Allen (4) Garrett Salit 4 11
4th 10:38 Connor Sutton (4) Unassisted 5 11
4th 06:18 Hayden Caulkins (3) Garrett Salit 5 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 04:37 UNION Jack Lucey 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:48 MUHL Thomas Olifiers 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MUHL Jace Riley Day at goalie for MUHL.
15:00 UNION Nick Lynch at goalie for UNION.
15:00 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UNION Charlie Kantaros.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Mac McGovern.
14:01 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Daniel Friedel.
13:28 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit, SAVE Jace Riley Day
13:14 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
12:46 MUHL Shot by MUHL Flynn Decker, SAVE Nick Lynch
12:33 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
11:53 UNION Shot by UNION Josh Robertson, SAVE Jace Riley Day
11:50 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Jace Riley Day.
11:47 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Chase Kusko.
11:26 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Walker Popko.
11:23 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
10:59 UNION GOAL by UNION Mac McGovern (FIRST GOAL), goal number 3 for season.

Muhlenberg 0, Union (N.Y.) 1
10:59 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
10:06 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit HIGH
09:52 UNION Shot by UNION Josh Robertson, SAVE Jace Riley Day
09:44 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
09:19 MUHL Shot by MUHL Parker Kusko, SAVE Nick Lynch
09:14 UNION Clear attempt by UNION failed.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Nick Lynch.
08:55 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Chase Kusko.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Luc Belvill.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Mac McGovern.
07:48 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Brendan Boyd (caused by Mekhi Taylor).
07:43 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Mekhi Taylor.
07:38 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Allen, SAVE Jace Riley Day
07:34 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Jace Riley Day.
06:58 UNION Shot by UNION Brendan Powers WIDE
06:39 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Allen.
06:18 UNION Shot by UNION Drew Laubenstein, SAVE Jace Riley Day
06:05 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Ryan Schmitz.
05:34 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION John Sula.
05:25 UNION Clear attempt by UNION failed.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION John Sula.
05:22 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Ryan Schmitz.
05:17 MUHL GOAL by MUHL Aidan Fairweather, Assist by Ryan Schmitz, goal number 7 for season.

Muhlenberg 1, Union (N.Y.) 1
05:17 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [05:17] Ground ball pickup by UNION Owen Faldi.
04:17 UNION Shot by UNION Emmett Lyne WIDE
04:07 UNION Shot by UNION Mekhi Taylor BLOCKED
04:05 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
03:58 UNION Shot by UNION Mac McGovern WIDE
03:49 UNION Shot by UNION Mekhi Taylor WIDE
-- UNION Turnover by UNION (caused by Team).
03:47 UNION 30-second clock violation by UNION.
03:34 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Daniel Friedel.
03:14 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Conrad Langenhagen.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Conrad Langenhagen (caused by Flynn Decker).
03:04 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch



02:57 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
02:51 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit BLOCKED
02:46 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Brendan Boyd.
02:25 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Brendan Boyd (caused by Jack Lucey).
02:21 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Jack Lucey.
02:17 UNION GOAL by UNION John Sula, Assist by Jack Lucey, goal number 1 for season.

Muhlenberg 1, Union (N.Y.) 2
02:17 MUHL Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by MUHL Drew Pravlik.
01:53 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
00:54 MUHL Shot by MUHL Aidan Fairweather BLOCKED
00:37 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
00:01 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Walker Popko.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MUHL Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MUHL Michael Drago.
13:37 MUHL GOAL by MUHL Flynn Decker, goal number 9 for season.

Muhlenberg 2, Union (N.Y.) 2
13:37 MUHL Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL, [13:37] Ground ball pickup by MUHL Michael Drago.
13:27 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Drew Pravlik.
12:42 MUHL Shot by MUHL Trey Marcinko BLOCKED
12:39 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Chris Weitzel.
12:34 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
12:25 UNION Shot by UNION Jack Roycroft WIDE
12:25 MUHL Timeout by MUHL.
12:08 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Allen, SAVE Jace Riley Day
11:59 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Thomas Olifiers (caused by Jack Lucey).
11:24 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
11:15 UNION GOAL by UNION Walker Popko, Assist by Mekhi Taylor, goal number 16 for season.

Muhlenberg 2, Union (N.Y.) 3
11:15 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [11:15] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Luke Tranter.
11:00 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Ryan Schmitz.
10:25 MUHL Shot by MUHL Parker Kusko HIT POST
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Daniel Friedel.
09:55 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
09:31 UNION Shot by UNION Mac McGovern, SAVE Jace Riley Day
09:26 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Trey Marcinko.
08:29 UNION Shot by UNION Conrad Langenhagen WIDE
08:16 UNION GOAL by UNION Walker Popko, Assist by Garrett Salit, goal number 17 for season.

Muhlenberg 2, Union (N.Y.) 4
08:16 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [08:16] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
08:06 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Tranter, SAVE Jace Riley Day
08:02 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Jace Riley Day.
07:56 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Flynn Decker (caused by Kyle Goodwin).
07:05 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Jack Roycroft.
07:03 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
06:56 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Matt McKenzie.
06:27 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Mekhi Taylor.
06:08 UNION GOAL by UNION Walker Popko, goal number 18 for season.

Muhlenberg 2, Union (N.Y.) 5
06:08 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION (on faceoff violation).
05:40 UNION Shot by UNION Brendan Powers, SAVE Jace Riley Day
05:20 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
05:04 MUHL Shot by MUHL Ryan Neal HIT POST
05:00 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Mark Ruggiero.
04:43 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Ryan Neal.
04:37 UNION Penalty on UNION Jack Lucey (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



04:12 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Connor Sutton.
04:09 MUHL Timeout by MUHL.
04:02 MUHL Shot by MUHL Charlie Falk WIDE
03:50 MUHL GOAL by MUHL Luc Belvill, goal number 11 for season.

Muhlenberg 3, Union (N.Y.) 5
03:50 UNION Faceoff Seth Frankford vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [03:50] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
03:31 UNION Clear attempt by UNION failed.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Chris Weitzel.
03:26 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Patrick Staker.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Drew Pravlik.
03:16 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Christian Kelly.
03:11 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
02:37 UNION Shot by UNION Hayden Caulkins WIDE
02:30 UNION Timeout by UNION.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Christian Kelly (caused by Paul Salerno).
02:10 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Patrick Staker.
02:06 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
02:01 MUHL Shot by MUHL Brendan Boyd WIDE
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Charlie Falk (caused by Chris Weitzel).
01:38 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Chris Weitzel.
01:29 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Mac McGovern.
00:29 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
00:05 MUHL GOAL by MUHL Luc Belvill, Assist by Connor Sutton, goal number 12 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 5
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Walker Popko.
14:09 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Drew Pravlik.
14:07 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Drew Pravlik.
14:01 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Mac McGovern.
13:41 UNION Shot by UNION Walker Popko WIDE
13:30 UNION Shot by UNION Emmett Lyne WIDE
13:19 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Allen, SAVE Jace Riley Day
13:14 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Thomas Olifiers.
13:04 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
12:25 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Daniel Friedel.
12:00 MUHL Shot by MUHL Luc Belvill WIDE
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL (caused by Team).
11:54 MUHL 30-second clock violation by MUHL.
11:24 UNION Shot by UNION Josh Robertson, SAVE Jace Riley Day
11:21 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Paul Salerno.
11:17 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
10:45 MUHL Shot by MUHL Ryan Schmitz WIDE
10:11 MUHL Shot by MUHL Ryan Schmitz, SAVE Nick Lynch
10:04 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Nick Lynch.
10:02 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
09:20 UNION Shot by UNION Mac McGovern WIDE
09:16 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit, SAVE Jace Riley Day
09:08 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Brendan Boyd.
08:59 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Flynn Decker.
08:30 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Nick Lynch.
08:26 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Emmett Lyne (caused by Drew Pravlik).
08:15 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Luc Belvill.
08:08 MUHL Shot by MUHL Parker Kusko, SAVE Nick Lynch
08:02 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Chase Kusko.
07:38 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel WIDE
07:25 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch



07:09 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
06:32 UNION GOAL by UNION Brendan Powers, Assist by Bo Bensley, goal number 6 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 6
06:32 MUHL Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL, [06:32] Ground ball pickup by MUHL Michael Drago.
06:24 MUHL Shot by MUHL Michael Drago WIDE
05:43 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Connor Sutton.
05:30 MUHL Shot by MUHL Parker Kusko, SAVE Nick Lynch
05:20 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Garrett Salit.
05:18 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
04:35 UNION GOAL by UNION Walker Popko, goal number 19 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 7
04:35 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION (on faceoff violation).
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Bo Bensley.
04:02 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Jack Paris.
04:00 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
03:15 MUHL Shot by MUHL Flynn Decker WIDE
02:48 MUHL Shot by MUHL Flynn Decker BLOCKED
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL (caused by Team).
02:42 MUHL 30-second clock violation by MUHL.
02:32 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
02:22 UNION GOAL by UNION Mac McGovern, Assist by John Sula, goal number 4 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 8
02:22 MUHL Faceoff Seth Frankford vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL (on faceoff violation).
02:03 MUHL Shot by MUHL Luc Belvill, SAVE Nick Lynch
01:43 MUHL Shot by MUHL Flynn Decker BLOCKED
01:31 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel WIDE
00:33 MUHL Shot by MUHL Parker Kusko WIDE
00:17 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
00:13 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Mekhi Taylor.
00:08 UNION Shot by UNION Mekhi Taylor WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
14:21 UNION Shot by UNION Emmett Lyne WIDE
14:12 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit WIDE
13:48 UNION GOAL by UNION Mac McGovern, goal number 5 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 9
13:48 MUHL Penalty on MUHL Thomas Olifiers (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:47 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [13:47] Ground ball pickup by UNION John Sula.
12:58 UNION Shot by UNION Walker Popko, SAVE Jace Riley Day
12:56 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Walker Popko.
12:54 UNION Shot by UNION Walker Popko, SAVE Jace Riley Day
12:45 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Emmett Lyne.
12:45 UNION GOAL by UNION Hayden Caulkins, Assist by Emmett Lyne, goal number 2 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 10
12:45 UNION Faceoff Owen Kissinger vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
12:29 UNION GOAL by UNION Luke Allen, Assist by Garrett Salit, goal number 4 for season.

Muhlenberg 4, Union (N.Y.) 11
12:29 UNION Faceoff Owen Kissinger vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
11:44 UNION Shot by UNION Garrett Salit, SAVE Jace Riley Day
11:26 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Jack Paris.
11:22 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Foster.
11:14 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Allen WIDE
11:12 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Jace Riley Day.
11:02 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
10:42 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch
10:38 MUHL GOAL by MUHL Connor Sutton, goal number 4 for season.

Muhlenberg 5, Union (N.Y.) 11
10:38 UNION Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by UNION, [10:38] Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Tranter.
10:31 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Tranter HIGH



10:27 MUHL Timeout by MUHL.
10:10 UNION Shot by UNION Luke Allen, SAVE Jace Riley Day
10:03 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
09:27 MUHL Shot by MUHL Flynn Decker, SAVE Nick Lynch
09:20 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
08:44 UNION Shot by UNION Brendan Powers, SAVE Jace Riley Day
08:31 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
08:28 MUHL Shot by MUHL Chase Kusko, SAVE Nick Lynch
08:23 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Chris Weitzel.
08:15 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
07:45 UNION Shot by UNION Mekhi Taylor BLOCKED
07:42 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Jace Riley Day.
07:39 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
07:13 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch
06:58 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
06:54 UNION Shot by UNION Walker Popko HIT POST
06:48 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Brendan Boyd.
06:45 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL failed.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Brendan Boyd (caused by Luke Allen).
06:18 UNION GOAL by UNION Hayden Caulkins, Assist by Garrett Salit, goal number 3 for season.

Muhlenberg 5, Union (N.Y.) 12
06:18 MUHL Faceoff Michael Drago vs Luke Tranter won by MUHL, [06:18] Ground ball pickup by MUHL Michael Drago.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Chase Kusko.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION.
05:36 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
05:09 MUHL Shot by MUHL Luc Belvill WIDE
04:48 MUHL Shot by MUHL Luc Belvill, SAVE Nick Lynch
04:44 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
04:37 UNION Shot by UNION John Sula WIDE
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Mac McGovern (caused by Jack Paris).
04:06 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Thomas Olifiers.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Parker Kusko.
03:23 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Chris Weitzel.
03:20 UNION Clear attempt by UNION failed.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Chris Weitzel.
03:15 MUHL Ground ball pickup by MUHL Chase Kusko.
-- MUHL Turnover by MUHL Mark Ruggiero.
02:45 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Luke Foster.
02:43 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
02:37 UNION Timeout by UNION.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Walker Popko.
02:13 MUHL Clear attempt by MUHL good.
01:56 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch
01:38 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
-- UNION Turnover by UNION Josh Robertson (caused by Patrick Staker).
00:48 MUHL Shot by MUHL Daniel Friedel, SAVE Nick Lynch
00:45 UNION Ground ball pickup by UNION Nick Lynch.
00:38 UNION Clear attempt by UNION good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


